63822 Decision No.

GF

original

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of) AL BLASI to transfer a Certificate) of Public Convenience and Necessity) to C. R. VONARX and L. R. VONARX,) co-partners, doing business as) RIVERVIEW LOGGING CO.

Application No. 44338

ORDER CHANGING NAME

It appearing that C. R. Vonarx and L. R. Vonarx were authorized, pursuant to the provisions of Decision No. 63691, to acquire certain highway common carrier operative rights therein referred to, and

It appearing that the correct spelling of such name is Von Arx,

Now Therefore, IT IS ORDERED that the names C. R. Von Arx and L. R. Von Arx are substituted in place and stead of the names C. R. Vonarx and L. R. Vonarx, wherever the latter names shall appear in the official records of the Commission, and in particular in Decision No. 63691 in Application No. 44338.

Commissioners

Commissioner C. Lyn Fox, being necessarily absent. did not participate in the disposition of this proceeding.